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Product Discontinuation Notice 
 

 

 

Nov. 29, 2017 

 

Dear Valued Customer / Partner: 

 

Transition Networks would like to inform you that the following part numbers has gone End-of-Life (EOL).  

Discontinued Products: 

TN-SFP-LX20-C27 MSA Compliant CWDM SFP, 1000Base-LX, 1270nm, SM LC, 200km 

TN-SFP-LX20-C29 MSA Compliant CWDM SFP, 1000Base-LX, 1290nm, SM LC, 200km 

TN-SFP-LX20-C31 MSA Compliant CWDM SFP, 1000Base-LX, 1310nm, SM LC, 200km 

TN-SFP-LX20-C33 MSA Compliant CWDM SFP, 1000Base-LX, 1330nm, SM LC, 200km 

TN-SFP-LX20-C35 MSA Compliant CWDM SFP, 1000Base-LX, 1350nm, SM LC, 200km 

TN-SFP-LX20-C37 MSA Compliant CWDM SFP, 1000Base-LX, 1370nm, SM LC, 200km 

TN-SFP-LX20-C39 MSA Compliant CWDM SFP, 1000Base-LX, 1390nm, SM LC, 200km 

TN-SFP-LX20-C41 MSA Compliant CWDM SFP, 1000Base-LX, 1410nm, SM LC, 200km 

TN-SFP-LX20-C43 MSA Compliant CWDM SFP, 1000Base-LX, 1430nm, SM LC, 200km 

TN-SFP-LX20-C45 MSA Compliant CWDM SFP, 1000Base-LX, 1450nm, SM LC, 200km 

TN-SFP-LX20-C47 MSA Compliant CWDM SFP, 1000Base-LX, 1470nm, SM LC, 200km 

TN-SFP-LX20-C49 MSA Compliant CWDM SFP, 1000Base-LX, 1490nm, SM LC, 200km 

TN-SFP-LX20-C51 MSA Compliant CWDM SFP, 1000Base-LX, 1510nm, SM LC, 200km 

TN-SFP-LX20-C53 MSA Compliant CWDM SFP, 1000Base-LX, 1530nm, SM LC, 200km 

TN-SFP-LX20-C55 MSA Compliant CWDM SFP, 1000Base-LX, 1550nm, SM LC, 200km 

TN-SFP-LX20-C57 MSA Compliant CWDM SFP, 1000Base-LX, 1570nm, SM LC, 200km 

TN-SFP-LX20-C59 MSA Compliant CWDM SFP, 1000Base-LX, 1590nm, SM LC, 200km 

TN-SFP-LX20-C61 MSA Compliant CWDM SFP, 1000Base-LX, 1610nm, SM LC, 200km 

TN-SFP-BXU  MSA Compliant SFP, 1000Base-BX, 1310nm TX/1490nm RX, SM LC, 10km 

TN-SFP-BXD  MSA Compliant SFP, 1000Base-BX, 1490nm TX/1310nm RX, SM LC, 10km 

TN-SFP-BXU2  MSA Compliant SFP, 1000Base-BX, 1310nm TX/1490nm RX, SM LC, 20km 

TN-SFP-BXD2  MSA Compliant SFP, 1000Base-BX, 1490nm TX/1310nm RX, SM LC, 20km 

TN-SFP-OC3SB41 MSA Compliant SFP, 100Base-FX, 1310nm TX/1550nm TX, SM LC, 40km 

TN-FSP-OC3SB42 MSA Compliant SFP, 100Base-FX, 1550nm TX/1310nm TX, SM LC, 40km 

TN-SFP-OC3SB61 MSA Compliant SFP, 100Base-FX, 1310nm TX/1550nm TX, SM LC, 60km 

TN-FSP-OC3SB62 MSA Compliant SFP, 100Base-FX, 1550nm TX/1310nm TX, SM LC, 60km 

TN-SFP-OC3SB81 MSA Compliant SFP, 100Base-FX, 1310nm TX/1550nm TX, SM LC, 80km 

TN-FSP-OC3SB82 MSA Compliant SFP, 100Base-FX, 1550nm TX/1310nm TX, SM LC, 80km 

TN-SFP-OC3SB121 MSA Compliant SFP, 100Base-FX, 1510nm TX/1590nm TX, SM LC, 120km 

TN-FSP-OC3SB122 MSA Compliant SFP, 100Base-FX, 1590nm TX/1510nm TX, SM LC, 120km 

TN-SFP-OC3SB161 MSA Compliant SFP, 100Base-FX, 1510nm TX/1590nm TX, SM LC, 160km 

TN-FSP-OC3SB162 MSA Compliant SFP, 100Base-FX, 1590nm TX/1510nm TX, SM LC, 160km 

TN-SFP-OC3SB201 MSA Compliant SFP, 100Base-FX, 1510nm TX/1590nm TX, SM LC, 200km 

TN-SFP-OC3SB202 MSA Compliant SFP, 100Base-FX, 1590nm TX/1510nm TX, SM LC, 200km 

TN-SFP-OC3S10  MSA Compliant SFP, 100Base-FX, 1550nm, SM LC, 100km 

TN-SFP-3GSB21T MSA Compliant SFP, 3.07G, 1310nm TX/1550nm RX, SM LC, 20km 

TN-SFP-3GSB22T MSA Compliant SFP, 3.07G, 1550nm TX/1310nm RX, SM LC, 20km 
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TN-SFP-LXB21T MSA Compliant SFP, 1000Base-BX, 1310nm TX/1550nm RX, SM LC, 20km, - 

   40 – 85°C 

TN-SFP-LXB22T MSA Compliant SFP, 1000Base-BX, 1550nm TX/1310nm RX, SM LC, 20km, - 

   40 – 85°C 

 

 

 

Replacement Product: 

 Transition Networks will not be offering the direct replacement products.  

 

Last Order Date: 

 Orders will be accepted through 05/28/18.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Closing: 

As always, we look forward to new opportunities to support your networking requirements with our 

comprehensive product line.  Should you have any questions, please contact your sales representative. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

Transition Networks Management Team 


